Lexington Minutemen 2025-26 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
10 Anika Singh F Sr. Lexington
22 Olive Glenn F Sr. Lexington
25 Margaret Urdan F Sr. Lexington
26 Madison Dolci-Mascolo F Sr. Lexington
33 Helen Zeaske G Sr. Lexington
Coaches and Captains:
Head Coach: Arianna Rigano
Assistant Coaches: Jeff Chaisson, Kristina Hankins
2025-26 Season
Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores

Dec.13  7:15PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Burlington Lexington (3) vs Burlington (2)

Dec.15  4:00 PM Away Edge Sports Center, Bedford, MA Concord-Carlisle I(_Oe)xington (8) vs Concord-Carlisle

Dec.20 12:00 PM  Home Bentley Arena, Waltham, MA Melrose Lexington (2) vs Melrose (1)

Dec.23  2:00 PM Home Bentley Arena, Waltham, MA Waltham Lexington (1) vs Waltham (2)

Dec.30 10:00 AM  Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Grafton Lexington (1) vs Grafton (3)

Jan. 3 7:15 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA° Woburn Lexington (1) vs Woburn (6)

Jan. 7 7:15 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Reading Lexington (0) vs Reading (3)

Jan.10 12:.00 PM  Away O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA Winchester Lexington (1) vs Winchester (4)

Jan. 14 7:15 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA Belmont

Jan.17 12:40PM  Away Ed Burns Arena, Arlington, MA Arlington

Jan. 19 5:00 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Concord-Carlisle

Jan.22  8:00 PM Away Stoneham Arena, Stoneham, MA Stoneham/Wilmington

Jan. 24 7:15 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Wakefield

Jan.26 500PM  Away Simoni Skating Rink, Cambridge, MA E:tri‘r‘]b“dge Rindge &

Jan. 31 2:00 PM Away O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA Woburn

Feb. 4 7:00 PM Away Burbank Ice Arena, Reading, MA Reading

Feb. 7 7:15 PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Winchester

Feb. 11 5:00 PM Away  Skip Viglirolo Rink, Belmont, MA Belmont

Feb.14  7:15PM Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, MA  Arlington



Date Time H/A  Venue

Opponent Final Scores

Feb. 16  2:30 PM Away Martha's Vineyard Arena, Oak Bluffs

MA

’ Martha's Vineyard

Player Profiles

#10 Anika Singh SRF

Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#25 Margaret Urdan SR F
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2025-26

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#33 Helen Zeaske SR G
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season Mins SA GA Sv% GAA SO
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#22 Olive Glenn SRF

Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#26 Madison Dolci-Mascolo SR F
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

PIM

PIM

Shots

Shots
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